AMENDMENTS TO SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 5

Sponsor: SENATOR VULAKOVICH

Printer's No. 142

1 Amend Resolution, page 3, line 6, by inserting after "Guard" 2 , who shall serve as chairperson of the task force 3 Amend Resolution, page 3, line 7, by inserting after "Health" 4 or a designee 5 Amend Resolution, page 3, line 8, by inserting after "Services" 6 7 or a designee 8 Amend Resolution, page 3, line 9, by inserting after 9 "Programs" 10 or a designee Amend Resolution, page 4, by inserting between lines 27 and 11 12 28 13 The Pennsylvania State Association of Boroughs. (5) 14 The Pennsylvania State Association of Township 15 Commissioners. 16 (7) The Pennsylvania State Association of Township 17 Supervisors. 18 Amend Resolution, page 4, line 28, by striking out "(5)" and inserting 19 20 (8) 21 Amend Resolution, page 4, line 29, by striking out "(6)" and 22 inserting 23 (9) 24 Amend Resolution, page 4, line 30, by striking out "(7) 25 Veterans organizations or " and inserting

(10)

26

The State Veterans' Commission, the Pennsylvania

1 War Veterans Council, veterans organizations and 2 Amend Resolution, page 6, line 29, by inserting after "Governor," 4 the chairperson of the Veterans Affairs and Emergency 5 Preparedness Committee of the Senate, the chairperson of the Veterans Affairs and Emergency Preparedness Committee of the 6 7 House of Representatives, 8 Amend Resolution, page 7, line 10, by striking out "Senate 9 and" and inserting 10 Veterans Affairs and Emergency Preparedness 11 Committee of the Senate and the Veterans Affairs and Emergency Preparedness Committee of 12